NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

1. CONTRACT I CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT L
1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NG- 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (I appiicable)
037 See Block 16C G9FEC02401
5 ISSUED BY CODE | 51601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than llem 6) CODE | 01601
SPRO SPRO
U.8. Department cf Energy U.S. Department of Energy
SPRO SPRO
900 Commerce Road East US 492 500 Commerce Road East US 492
New QOrleans LA 70123 New Orleans LA 70123
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZiP Code) {x}|9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
DELTHA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE T_
Attn: EARL WASHINGTON 9B. DATED (SEE TEM 11)
900 Commerce Road East
NEW ORLEANS LA 70123 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NC.
X IDE-ACS6-06P0O92716
HGB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 138204208 FAC'“WCODE 08/11/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipl of Offers [is extended,  [[]is nol extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following metheds: {a} By completing
lterns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior lo the opening hour and dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increazse: $90,402.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMENISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:

X Various Clauses listed below and Mutual Agreement of the Parties

D. OTHER {Specify fype of modification and atithority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Cis nat, [x]is required to sign this document and return 1 coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject mafler where feasible )
Bilateral meodification pursuant to the authority

of clauses H.7 Ordering Procedures, 1.28 FAR

52.216-7 - Allowable Cost & Payment, I.66 FAR

52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds.

The purpose of this modification is to revise the
Estimated Costs and Base Fee for the 3rd Year
Base Award to incorpeorate the task entitiled
"Tactical Deployment Audit and Assessment". As a
result the following changes are incrporated.

Continued ...
Except as pravided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, rermains unchanged and in full ferce and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

LW!Q‘ . kFUJC ﬂ‘ M MM,&(_ Fpvce B. Frang ois :

o8 CONTRAGTORIGAFEROR 5 DATE SENED f6 I 6C_ DATE SIGNED
/M o SA‘IIO‘I 1 fj %/u"lt&l\) 5'//7/1’9

(Signature of ;frmn authorized ta sngn} {Signature of Contratling Officer)

L
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FURNVSO (RE\/ 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.242

NCT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-ACS6-06P0S2716/037

PAGE OF

2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DELTHA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE

ITEM NG.
(A)

SUPFPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
()

UNIT
{D}

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

Reference Section.B., B.4 - Estimated Cost and
Fee - The Estimated Costs for the 3rd Year Base
Award have been increased by $96,612 from
$3,115,561 to $3,212,173, increasing the Total
Base Perjiod Estimated Costs to $8,414,630. The
Base Fee for the 3rd Year Base Award has been
increased by $4,831 from $13,195 to $18,026,
increasing the Total Base Period Base Fee to
$29,874. Total Costs and Fee(s) for the Base
Period have been increased by $101,443 from
$8,884,614 to $8,986,057.

Reference Section B., B.5 - Obligation of Funds -
Funds in the amount of $90,402 are provided for
payment of subcontract costs associated with the
task entitled "Tactical Deployment Audit and
Assessment". The total available funds are
increased by $90,402 from $7,906,471 to
$7,996,873. (Revised Section B pages attached)

Subj to Retenkt: N
FOB: Destinaticn
Period of Performance: 05/15/2009 to 10/31/2009

<hange- Item -0684—ko—rasd—aa—Fallowstametri—irowrT
—he—oral —aMounbj—

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 338 {4-85)
Sponsared by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Section B.4 is modified to read as follows:

DE-AC96-05P092716
Modification 037

B.4  ESTIMATED COST AND FEE
a.  The estimated cost (includes total available fee) for this contract is as follows:
ESTIMATED COSTS AND FEE(S)

Estimated lst Year 2" Year 3" Year Total Base Option . Option Total
Costs and Base Award | Base Award | Base Award | Period Year 1 Year 2 Contract
Fee(s) 11/01/06 11/01/07 11/01/08 11/01/06 1 1701709 11/01/10 Vilue .- .

through through through through thr 1 through o

10/31/07 10/31/08 10/31/09 10/31/09 f{ | 1031711 L
Estimated $2,477,024 | $2,725.433 | $3,212,173 $8,414,630 | $2,781,253 | $2,844,616 | $14,040:499
Costs o
Base Fee $4,160 $7,688 $18,026 $29,874 $2.377 52,458 $347,'?(§9 _
Performance $167.816 $178,178 $195,559 $541,553 $195,848 $200,247 £037.648
Fee JEE
Total Fee $171,976 | $185866 | $213,585 §571,427 | $198225 | $202,705 |  $972357
Available - :
Total Costs $2,649,000 | $2,911,299 | $3.425,758 |  $8,986,057 1 $3,047.321 | 815,012,856
and Fee(s)

b.  The estimated cost for the Phase In period is $ 00. There will be no fee paid
for the Phase In period.

c.  The total estimated cost of this contract for the Base Period is increased by
$96,612 from $8,318,018 to $8,414,630. The Base Fee for the Base Period is
increased by $4,831 from $25,043 to $29,874. The Performance Fee for the
Base Period remains $541,553. The total cost and fee(s) for the base period
are increased by $101,443 from $8,884,614 to $8,986,057.

B.5  OBLIGATION OF FUNDS - Funds in the amount of $90,402 are provided for

payment of subcontract costs associated with the task entitled “Tactical
Deployment Audit and Assessment”. The total available funds are increased
by $90,402 from §7,906,471 to $7,996,873.




